preference shares

b)	 Convertible Warrants

Pursuant to the decisions taken in the Board 
meeting held on December 10, 2010 and 
December 15, 2010 and Extra-Ordinary 
General meeting held on December 11, 2010, 
the Company had issued and allotted 8,94,230 
(Eight Lakhs Ninety Four Thousand Two 
Hundred Thirty Only) warrants of Series ‘A’ and 
8,94,230 (Eight Lakhs Ninety Four Thousand 
Two Hundred Thirty Only) warrants of Series 
‘B’ to JSW Investments Private Limited, on a 
preferential basis.

Series ‘A’ Warrants lapsed on December 9, 
2013.

Series ‘B’ warrant entitles the holder to apply 
for and be allotted one equity share of the 
Company of par value of `10 each, at a price